Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.1)

EX-A. No. 19 of 2023 Inre: O.A. No. 508 of 2018

Ex Sub Jitender Pal SinghApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Virendra Gupta, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Yogesh Kesarwani.

the	Orders of the Tribunal	
Registry	<u>02.02.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	Memo of appearance filed by Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate on	
	behalf of the respondents is taken on record. Registry is directed to show his	
	name as counsel for the respondents when the case is listed next.	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Virendra Kumar Gupta, Ld.	
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four	
	weeks' time to seek instructions and file compliance report.	
	List on 15.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) Ukt/- (Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (Sl. No.2)</u>

EX-A. No. 95 of 2018 Inre: O.A. No. 143 of 2015

Shaikh Ibrhim

Applicant

Chief of Army Staff & Others	Respondents
	Versus
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	: Shri Rohit Kumar, Advocate.
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant	: Col Ashok Kumar (Retd), Advocate.

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	<u>02.02.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Rohit Kumar, Ld. Counse for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental Representative for the respondents are present. Departmental Representative for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to seek instructions and file compliance report. List on 20.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar Member (A) Member (J))

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.3)

EX-A. No. 65 of 2019 Inre: O.A. No. 253 of 2012

Ex Hav Krishna Kumar Thakur

Applicant By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

Versus

Chief of Army Staff & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri DK Pandey, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri R Chandra, Advocate,	
	holding brief of Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri	
	DK Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents submits that conditional Govt	
	sanction has been received. Respondents have filed SLP before the Apex	
	Court against the order of the Tribunal. The order passed by this Tribunal shall	
	be implemented subject to outcome of SLP.	
	List on 21.02.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.4)

EX-A. No. 2 of 2021 with M.A. No. 180 of 2021 Inre No: O.A. (A) No. 98 of 2014

Lt Col Subhash Chandra Pandey (Retd)

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh Chauhan, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Advocate.

	Orders of the Tribunal	
the Registry		
5 ,		
	02.02.2023	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, N	lember (J)
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>	
	On the case being taken up for hea	ring Shri Bhanu Pratap Singh
	Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Kaushik Chatterjee, Ld.	
	Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents submits and order passed by the	
	Tribunal has been complied with. He prays for	and is granted four weeks' time
	to file compliance report by way of affidavit.	
	List on 07.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.5)

EX-A. No. 118 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 4 of 2020

Ex Rect Tapas Kumar Adak

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Abhinav Bhattacharya, Advocate.

: Shri Abhijeet Mukherjee, Advocate.

Versus

Respondents

Union of India & Others By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Ms. Divya Singh, Advocate, holding brief of Shri Abhinav Bhattacharya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental representative for the respondents are present. Departmental representative, submits that in this case SLP has been filed before the Apex Court. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to bring on record, the order passed by the Apex Court. List on 16.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.6)

EX-A. No. 256 of 2022 Inre O.A. No. 195 of 2021

Smt. Laxmi Kandari,

W/O Hav Sohan Singh (Missing)

: Shri Parijaat Belaura, Advocate.

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	<u>02.02.2023</u> <u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J)</u> <u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Parijaat Belaura, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental Representative	
	for the respondents are present.	
	Departmental Representative for the respondents submits that it has been informed that husband of the applicant (Hav Sohan Singh- missing) has	
	appeared. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to bring this fact on record by way of affidavit.	
	List on 07.03.2023 .	
		vindra Nath Kakkar) ^{Jember} (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.7)

O.A. No. 519 of 2022

Ris Subhash Chandra Yadav

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Girish Kumar Pandey, Advocate.

: Shri Sher Bahadur Yadav, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate.

Respondents

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Sher Bahadur Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays for further time to file count affidavit. On perusal of order sheets, it transpires that in spite of availing sever opportunities, respondents have not filed counter affidavit. As prayed to weeks' further time is granted to respondents to file counter affidavit on th condition that if counter affidavit is not filed by the date fixed, his opportunity file counter affidavit shall be closed. List on 23.02.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.8)

O.A. No. 634 of 2022

Rfn Salim Ahmad

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Ms. Madhulika Yadav, Advocate.

: Ms. Jyoti Srivastava, Advocate.

: Shri Amrendra Pratap, Advocate.

: Shri Ashish Srivastava, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri GS Sikarwar, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, M Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	<u>lember (J)</u>
	On the case being taken up for hear Counsel for the applicant and Shri GS S respondents are present. Learned counsel for the respondents	Sikarwar, Ld. Counsel for the
	weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List on 22.02.2023 . (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (SI. No.9)</u>

O.A. No. 821 of 2022

Ex Swr Mithilesh Kumar Yadav	Applicant
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant	: Shri KP Datta, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri KP Datta, Ld. Counsel for	
	the applicant and Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are	
	present.	
	Counter affidavit filed by the respondents is taken on record.	
	Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has not received copy	
	of counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he shall	
	serve copy of counter affidavit today itself.	
	List on 21.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.10)

O.A. (A) No. 251 of 2021 with M.A. No. 73 of 2023

Hav Abdul Wasim Khan

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Virat Anand Singh, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Advocate.

Respondents

Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Virat Anand Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. Objection filed by learned counsel for the respondents is taken on record. Learned counsel for the applicant prays that he may be permitted to withdraw untitled application and permitted to file amendment application. As prayed, learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to withdraw untitled application and file amendment application. Learned counsel for the applicant has filed amendment application which is taken on record. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file objection on amendment application. List on **01.03.2023**. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (A) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (Sl. No.11)

O.A. No. 296 of 2015 with M.A. No. 464 of 2019

Prakash Rai

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Maj RD Singh (Retd), Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Advocate.

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal	
Registry		
	<u>02.02.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	c 1	hearing Maj RD Singh (Retd), Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the applicant submits that documents asked by him vide M.A. No 464 of 2019 have not yet been provided to him.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents submits that documents asked by	
	the applicant have already been provided to him in the year 2017. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objection against M.A. No 464 of 2019.	
	List on 14.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (SI. No.12)</u>

O.A. No. 264 of 2017 Alongwith T.A. No. 82 of 2016 (Decided)

Devendra Singh

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant	Shri Mukesh Kumar, Advocate.Shri SS Rajawat, Advocate.
	Versus
Union of India & Others	Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Advocate.

Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal	
the Registry		
Registry		
	02.02.2023	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J)	
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	Vakalatnama filed by Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, on behalf of the	
	applicant is taken on record. Registry is directed to show his name on the next	
	date of listing.	
	Heard Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and	
	Shri Yogesh Kesarwani, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.	
	Argument continued.	
	List on 03.03.2023 for further hearing.	
	On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce	
	original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (Sl. No.13)

O.A. No. 762 of 2020

Col Sanjeev Kumar Varshney (Retd)	Applicant
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant	: Shri Virat Anand Singh, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	Heard Shri Virat Anand Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri	
	Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents.	
	O.A. No. 762 of 2020, Col Sanjeev Kumar Varshney (Retd), vs. Union of	
	India and others is allowed.	
	For order, see our judgment passed on separate sheets.	
	Misc. Application, if any, pending for disposal, shall be treated to have	
	been disposed of.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.14)

O.A. No. 65 of 2021 with M.A. No. 247 of 2022

Sep Deepak Singh Chouhan

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Shiva Nand Mishra, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & OthersRespondentsBy Legal Practitioner for Respondents: Shri Amit Jaiswal, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shiva Nand Mishra, Ld.	
	Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental Representative	
	for the respondents are present.	
	Departmental Representative prays for adjournment of the case on the	
	ground that original documents pertaining to case are not available today.	
	Accordingly, the case is adjourned.	
	List on 22.03.2023 .	
	On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce	
	original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.15)

O.A. (A) No. 760 of 2020

Chandan Kumar Singh

Applicant By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri VK Pandey, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Advocate.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023	
	<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J)</u> Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri VK Pandey, Ld. Counsel for	
	the applicant and Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are	
	present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays for adjournment of the case	
	on the ground that original documents pertaining to case are not available	
	today. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.	
	List on 28.02.2023 .	
	On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce	
	original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW

Court No. 2 (Supplementary Cause list)

O.A. (A) No. 205 of 2021

Sep Pawan Chandra Bhatt Through mother Smt Kamla Devi

Applicant By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate. Shri Ravi Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

Respondents

Versus

Union of India & Others

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Amit Jaiswal.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	02.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental Representative for the respondents are present. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list on 02.03.2023 . On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Ravindra Nath Kakkar) Member (J)